MELL PLUGG (NG RECOND

1521512001 76253

TATE-OF KANSAS

TATE GCORPORATION COMMISSION KeAolte=2-3-117 AP1 NUMBER gpyg 5/2/67
30°: 8, -Market, Foom 2079 .
e : LEASE MNA : wph
fichlta, KS 67202 ME..Depiston P _
S TIPE Rt PRINT WELL HUMBER 2
NOTICE: F11l out complataly o
CoeAn and roturas ta Cons. Olve __2130  Ft. from Seatlan Llne
ey . _ offlce within 30 days. . S
eI ~—1980 _ Ft.. trom\g)Section Line
‘Eﬁ§E$PfFB*T°“ Ritchie Exploration, Inc. . sgc, 6 Typ 268 RGE.llw ‘;);;}ﬁj'
\DORESS _P.0. Box 783188 Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 COUNTY  pratt | W,
MMONESC 316_631-9500 _OPERATORS LICENSE HO. _4767 Oata Well. Complated
Chag?cfer of Mell ___ Plugging Cammsncad 1]:ﬁrnamiﬁﬁfﬁ
.:..'-.. ) ' - LY TS
(011, Gas, 04A, SWO, lnput, Water Supply ¥ell) : Pluggling Completed _ 11-9-00 **
rhé}b]ugglng propoaal was approved on ‘(da;gjd
R . RRRY O
by’ Richard Lacey (KCC Olstrict Agent's Name).
(s ACO=i ¢11aed? )+ not, Is well log attached? S
Frﬁdu%!ng Formatlon Qupth to Tap " Bottom Tole 41150 F 57
Shﬁi:dopfh dnd thlckneas of all water, oll and gas formations, . ;}f'*ﬂ;
s - RECEIVED 2"
.01, " GAS OR WATER RECOROS | CASING RECORD .1y N COMMISSION -
formafiaa . ... |Lonient Froa  |To [slze Pt Tu TPutTed o g 0000 . -

8~5/8" |_None . * '
5~-1/2" | 4113! | _t418" CQNSEE!E“UN DTSRI '
!& mh I za i ansa

Deagribe jn detall the manner In which tha well was plugged, Indlcating uhor& the mud fluld..

placed-‘and the ‘method or methods used Ia !atraducling !+ Inta the hole. 1t cament or atheriply

werejused, atate the character of same and depth placed, from_ feet to fest dach: .sr.
[] *

*""g"‘1‘3‘}'3""?"&';3 off bottom wWith sand to_3563' and 5 sks. cement. Shot pipe W@I418', pumped 5 sks., 281"

and’ 30 bbls., of water, pulled casing to 600", pumped 5 sks.gel and 50 sks. cement ulled to

370", pumped 70 Ekﬁu cement, didn't circulate. ¥”m¥gd 28 sks; EEEEEE amd EOOE huilsE EOE :
irculation, pumped 50 sks cement and topped off with 65 sks, cement, 60/40 pos,6Z gel.

Plugging Complete.

K

) 1)
g

:ﬂamiTOE-Pluggfnq Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. Liceass Ho. 3158P0my,
STATE CORPORATHIN BoMrtiSSI0

o i . .

"Address P.0. BOX 467 Chase, Kansas 67524

PR Y S ;

;HAﬂE}pF-PﬂRTT RESPONMSIOLE FOR PLUGGING FEES:
i : . L

PR Mike Kelso (Emplayee of Qparatar) or‘Yﬁ??ﬁﬁmﬁﬁi-

‘above-described wel!, being flrst duly aworn on ocath, says: That | have knovledge of +heifact

s?a?emcnfs,'und mattaers haraln contalnad and tha lag af thae abave—dogeribed wall as #)]editi
xtheirsame are True and correct, so help me God. . "C;f” i o
e '

(STgnature f’/:/? : % i

e LT
e By

. ) A e TR
{Address) p, 0, Box 467 ' Chase,” K8 'gRRY4 " =i
1 or A R W
SUBSCRIBED - AND SWORH TO boforae ma this 15th \ day of HNovember : 208 '
L Spl -
Tl —_— A /) v
SRR | s~ e/ o

lloraxﬁy_Puylc

My Commlsslon Explres:

IRENE HERZBERG
S'ata of Kansas
My Appt. Exp. Aug. 24, 2001




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bilt Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian |. Moline, Commissioner

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
125 N, MARKET, SUITE 1000
WICHITA, KS. 67202

[5- 18 [-2001 7 - 00-0{ SEPT 18,2000

RE: DENISTON “P” #2
API# 15-
PRATT COUNTIES, KS.

Dear Lisa Thimmesch:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on Sept. 13, 2000
Technical review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected

ACO-1, must be submitted by Sept. 29, 2000.

Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev.7-91), and only the lines marked below

apply.
__ Must have notary seal. XX Need original HARD copy of ACO-1.
____ Must have Contractor with __ Must have Quarter spot location
KCC Contractor License #. XX Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.
XX API # or date when original ___ Spud Date.
well was first drilled. ___ TDand Completion date.
XX Side two on back side of CP-1 __ Form s to be TYPED.
must be filled out. __ Footages.
. Designate type of Well Completion., _  NOTE: Cement tickets must be from company
_ If Workover/Re-enrty, need old well providing the cement, not necessarily the
Information. contractor.

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provided confidentiality, upon written request for a period of one year, from
such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1's remain incomplete, or is not timely filed
(within 120 days from the wells spud date) including: Electric logs, geologist's sample reports, driller's logs, and
Kansas Geological Survey Requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if
there are any questions. Please retumn this form and any enclosures with your reply. Note: If the intent is

incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.
Sharon Ahtone ()

Production Departntent

incerely,

ska
enclosures

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 wwan.kcc.state.ks.us



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair  Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian J. Moline, Commissioner

RITCHIE EXPLORATICN, INC.
P.O. BOX 783188

8100 E. 22" ST. NORTH #700
WICHITA, KS. 67278

15.15}-20017.c0-0 SEPT 22, 2000

RE: DENISTON “P” #2
API#15
PRATT COUNTIES, KS. -

Dear Lisa Thimmesch:

An affidavit of completion form {(ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on Sept. 13, 2000
Technical review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected

ACO-1, must be submitted by Qct, 6. 2000.

Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev.7-91), and only the lines marked below

apply.
____ Must have notary seal. XX Need original HARD copy of ACO-1.
___. Must have Contractor with __ Must have Quarter spot location
KCC Contractor License #. XX Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.
XX API # or date when original ___. Spud Date,
well was first drilled. ___. TDand Completion date,
XX Side two on back side of CP-1 ____ Formistobe TYPED.
must be filled out. _ Need cement tickets on this weil.
__ Designate type of Well Completion. ___ NOTE: Cement tickets must be from company
___ If Workover/Re-enrty, need old well providing the cement, not necessarily the
Information. contractor.

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provided confidentiality, upon written request for a period of one year, from
such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1's remain incomplete, or is not timely filed
(within 120 days from the wells spud date) including: Electric logs, geologist's sample reports, driller'’s logs, and
Kansas Geological Survey Requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if
there are any questions. Please return this form and any enclosures with your reply. Note: If the intent is
incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

- Sincerely,
STV
o . C e Sharon Ahtone . | . RECEIVED .
' ‘ Production Department gya7g carpaRaTInM AAMMISSION
OCT 4 2000
ska . .
enclosures CONSERVATION DIVISIOH
Wichita, Kansas

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 www.kec.state.ks.us



